01
.2
00
4
PROCOM A/S reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice.
MU 23-3-X
Colinear 3 dB Mobile Antenna for the
23 cm Amateur Band: 1240–1300 MHz

SPECIFICATIONS:
X-Mount CX-Mount XP4-Mount CXP4-Mount MM-Mount
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS:
MOUNT X-mount (oblong) CX-mount (circular) XP4-mount (oblong) CXP4-mount (circular) MM-mount (magnetic)
VERSION with FME-system with FME-system with 4 m cable with 4 m cable with FME-system
+ FME-connector + FME-connector
TYPE NO. MU 23-3-X MU 23-3-CX MU 23-3-XP4 MU 23-3-CXP4 MU 23-3-MM
ELECTRICAL
ANTENNA TYPE Colinear mobile antenna
FREQUENCY 23 cm amateur band: 1240–1300 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 �
POLARISATION Vertical
GAIN 3 dB (acc. to EIA RS-329)
BANDWIDTH > 60 MHz at SWR < 2.0
SWR < 1.5 at f. res.
MAX. POWER 40 watt
MECHANICAL
Whip: Black-chromed stainless steel and brass
MATERIALS Mount: Black-chromed brass
Environment-proof plastics
Stainless steel
RECOMMENDED
INSTALLATION 4 ± 1 Nm
TORQUE
COLOUR Black
HEIGHT Approx. 22 cm
X-version : Approx. 60 g
WEIGHT XP4-version : Approx. 200 g
MM-version : Approx. 230 g
MOUNTING 18 mm dia. hole
FME-CONNECTORS
CONNECTOR ORDER NO.
FME-FME FME-FME
Prolongation FMEP
N FME-N
FSMA FME-FSMA
BNC FME-BNC
TNC FME-TNC
UHF FME-UHF
Mini-UHF FME-MUHF
Elbow-MUHF FME-EMUHF
Elbow-BNC FME-EBNC
Elbow-TNC FME-ETNC
SMA FME-SMA
FME-SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
FME-CABLES
LENGTH TYPE NO.
1m 1m FME
2m 2m FME